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1 BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 080562-WU 

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF DAVID GRECO 

2 

3 

4 

5 Q. PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS. 

\. My name is David Greco. My address is 1221 NE 130th Terrace, Silver Springs, 

FL 34488. i 

8 

9 Q. 

10 

11 A. 

12 

13 

14 Q. 

15 A. 

16 

17 Q. 

18 

19 

20 

21 A. 

22 

23 Q. 

DID YOU EVER REQUEST AN APPLICATION FOR AN IRRIGATION 

METER? 

Yes, by telephone and by letter dated September 18,2008 (See attached Exhibit 

DG-1). 

DID THE UTILITY REFUSE TO SEND YOU AN APPLICATION? 

Yes. 

DID YOU FILE A COMPLAINT WITH THE FLORIDA PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION (“PSC”) BECAUSE OF UTILITY’S FAILURE 

TO PROVIDE YOU WITH AN APPLICATION TO RECEIVE AN 

IRRIGATION METER? 

Yes. See a copy of the complaint, attached as Exhibit DG-2. 

DID THE UTILITY EVER SEND AN APPLICATION? 



L. No. 1 

2 

3 Q. HOW DID YOU GET AN APPLICATION? 

4 A. Shannon Hudson with the PSC sent a copy. 

5 

6 d. WHEN WAS APPLICATION SENT TO UTILITY? 

7 A. October,2008. 

8 Q. WHEN WAS THE IRRIGATION METER INSTALLED? 

9 A. June,2009. 

10 

11 Q. WAS THE IRRIGATION METER PROPERLY INSTALLED? 

12 A. 

13 

14 

No. The irrigation meter was connected after the potable water meter on the 

service line to the house. (See diagram and photos attached in Exhibit DG-3). 

The last picture in Exhibit DG-3 is a picture of a properly installed irrigation 

meter. 15 

16 

17 Q. DID YOU NOTIFY THE UTILITY OF THIS PROBLEM? 

18 A. 

19 

20 Q. HAVE YOU CONNECTED TO THE IRRIGATION METER? 

21 A. No, not until the meter is property installed. 

22 

23 Q. 

Yes, by letter dated June 19,2009, attached as Exhibit DG-4. 

HAVE YOU BEEN BILLED MONTHLY FOR A MINIMUM CHARGE? 

n 



1 L. Yes. 

2 

3 Q. DOES THIS COMPLETE YOUR TESTIMONY? 

4 A. Yes. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 080562-WU 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Direct Testimony of 

David Greco has been fumished by electronic and US. Mail to the following parties this 

19”dayofApril, 2010. 

Lisa Bennett, Esquire 
Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

East Marion Sanitary Systems, Inc. 
G-4225 Miller Road, #I90 

Division of Legal Services 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Flint, MI 48507-1227 

Associate Public Counsel 
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East Marion Sanitary systems Inc. 
PO BOX 234 
Silver Springs.fl34489 
Scpt. I8 2008 

Docket No. 080562-Wu 
Exhibit No.-(DG-1) 

Re: Irrigation Water Mencr Requcst "Application" 

Mr. Hein: 

L run forwarding this written requcat aa follow up to m y  phone request on 9-18-08 at 3:30 pm for a 
inigation meter application. If thm is not M acrUa1 form then accept thi as m y  mitten "Application" 
for ( One ) Irrigation Water Meter 5/8X3/4" to bc itutalled at m y  Residence. located at 1221 NE 130th 
Tm. . Account b' 9, at your c u m 1  PPSC Tariff Rate aa of this date. 

Thank YOU, 

cc: FPCS Mn.DSlgad0 
FPSC< Comulaint - #79 1-W Mrr. Ruth Me Haruuc 



8 U S i M S S  I?- 

Florida Public Sewice I PSC lmimnatlon 1 
Commission - Consumer Request 

2540 Shumani Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Rod& 32399 D0t.i 08/15/2008 

85&413-61(Eo T h #  13r lB 

Via: I-mu 
Utility Information P n l k  m.2 DELAY IU 

coqmy codOrm535 
comp.nUtUST YIllIW SMTIUIY SY-S, Po' 1 At-. -but R.in1919Om D i s p u t e 0  &t 1 0.00 

Cl0.d by, 

-tar f f I 
Plaaaa raviaw tha 'incorporatad' Intarnst correapondanca. locatad hatwaan tha quotation nurka on thia form. i n  
which tha cumtolor raporta the followlngr 

(1 __ -_ -  Original Yessaga----- 
B r m z  contactepsc.stata.fl.us tluilto:contlc~sc..t.ta.fl.rul 
Sent: Thurmday, AugUIt 14, 2008 10826 W 
To: Conautuar Contact 
Subjaetr E-Forr Othar Conplaint "BACKM NUNBIR: 14651 

Complaint Ci1.d wLth PSC 

Salact Couatyr UAIUON 

nqv.mt Wo. 7919061 I?- (Nco ,DAVID YP. sumin... nu 
PAQE NO: 1 



CWITOXBR IMFOIPRTION 

Nema: MVID QRBW 
Tolophones 352-615-6451 
mil: d g r o c ~ t i 1 i ~ t e c ~ c i o n s . c ~  
Mdreaar 1211 no 130th terrace ailvor spring. 34488 

BUSINESS RWOIPRTION 

Business Account Name1 MVID Q R X O  
Account m o r :  9 
Addreas: 1211 ne 130th terrace s i l v a  .pringa Plorida 34488 

COYPLAINT 1-TION 

Complaint: Othor Ccmplaint against m8t Marion Sanitary syntmtm, Inc. 
D0tail.X 
Last wonk my w i f e  contactod Hr.. Bea Jordan [tho utility company contectltn inpuiro &ut having an irrigation 
mater instel1.d. ma. Jordan told my w i f e  that they u o  not accoptfnp application8 at this tine duo to tho 
fact that tho utility ownor has appliod to tho PSC for a rate incrouo for irrigation metor 
inntallationa.Plena0 edviso if tho utility owner has the right to dany applications for e irragation motor 
whilo ho appliM/raits for a rate incruse' 

Per Consumor Complaint Rulo 15-22.031,  plea60 uso tho follolring proculurea when responding to PSC canpleinta. 
1. 
vorbally or in writing, within 15 working &ya after the complaint hu hoen sent to the uwpauy. 

2 .  
boon sent to the company. 

3. 

' 

1 
j Camplaint resolution should he prcvidod to thm custommr via diract contact with the custmsr, either 

' A rampanso to the PSC im due by 5:OO p.m. Bastarn time, of tha 15th working day after tho coqlsint hao 

The roaponso should include tho following: 
a) tho ceuae of tho problem 
h) action. t.k.n to reaolvm the custmsr's c01plaint 
c) tho c w ' s  pmposd remolution tc tho complaint 
d) answers to any quutions raised by staff in tho complaint 
0 )  confirrmtion that the company ha6 1.d. diroct contact w i t h  tho wtommr 

4.  
E-mail, fax or physical addresses: 

Send your writtan rosponso to the PSC, and copioa of all correspondence with tho c w t o U r  to the lollowing 

R e a t  I&. 7 ¶ 1 9 0 6 1  Iur QlUCO,DA1TmIII. hl#h*8. I?... 

PAOLM): 2 



?&Hail - pacr.lrly.psc.atnte.tl.us 
lU - *SO-413-7168 
Mail - 2540 Shunard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahusae. Florida 32399-0850 

Cane taka by Brim Bile1 

08/292008 - COnsHny rasmsm received v i a  Lax. /EUttella 

9/15/08 - (Nsr0p.r roque6t.d copy of ccq la ia t  ba m i l a d  to him.Ccaplilint printal and forwardad to EBstelle 
for nailiog.Dbutu 
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Docket No. 080562-WU 
W i i t  N o . D G - 4 )  

DavidQceo 
1221 Me 130"Taraee 
Silva Springs, FL 34488 

June 19, zM)9 

Mr. Hcin 
East Msrion Ssnitary 
P.O. Box 234 
Silver Springs, FL 34489 

Dear Mr. Hein: 

Thanlr you for installing the irrigation mcra. Howem, we have a problem - the mmr was 
installed impopcrly. 

Thc met- was installed on UK water m i c e  line, a&r the potable m M .  This line belongs 
to meand at no timewas permission muosted M given forthe service line to becut and 
your mcter inslslled. 

I am requesting that the irrigation rnetcr bc removed h m  my m i c e  line and re-installed on 
thc utility ai& of your water sysnm. 

A wittea. explanation of the re& to my service will need to bc approved and must be made 
adlable for my inspection and approval prior to tilling the hole. 

Sincaely. 

David Grreo 

W k  
a: Shannon Hudson, P.S.C. 


